
Regional Tribal Operations Committee

Workgroup Leads

Workgroup Contact Name Contact E-mail Contact Phone
AIR Workgroup

Tribal Lead VACANT
EPA Lead Sara Bartholomew bartholomew.sara@epa.gov 415-947-4100

BUDGET Workgroup

Tribal Lead Alan Bacock a.bacock@bigpinepaiute.org 760-938-2003 ext. 235
EPA Lead Laura Ebbert ebbert.laura@epa.gov 415-947-3561

CHARTER Workgroup

Tribal Lead Paula Britton 

epa_director@upperlakepomo.co

m (707) 275-0737 ext. 20

EPA Lead Laura Ebbert ebbert.laura@epa.gov 415-947-3561

CONFERENCE PLANNING 

Tribal Lead Teri Red Owl teri@oviwc.com 760-873-3300  
EPA Lead Morena Villanueva villanueva.morena@epa.gov 415-947-4239

CONSULTATION Workgroup

Tribal Lead Lionel Puhuyesva Lpuhuyesva@hopi.nsn.us 928-734-3711
EPA Lead Gilbert Pasqua pasqua.gilbert@epa.gov 415-972-3788

DRINKING WATER/WASTEWATER 

Workgroup

Tribal Lead Samuel Elizondo selizondo@TMR.ORG 559-325-0384 

EPA Lead Emmanuelle Rapicavoli rapicavoli.emmanuelle@epa.gov 415-972-3969

EMERGENCY RESPONSE/PLANNING 

Workgroup

Tribal Lead Michael DeSpain

mdespain@mechoopda-

nsn.gov 530-899-8922
EPA Lead VACANT

FEDERAL INFRASTRUCTURE 

TASKFORCE

EPA Lead Jenny Stephenson stephenson.jenny@epa.gov 415-972-3429
Tribal Lead Rob Roy rob.roy@lajolla-nsn.gov 760-742-3790 x407
Tribal Lead Marta Burg tribalaw@pacbell.net 323-258-1009

GRANTS Workgroup

Tribal Lead VACANT
EPA Lead Vernese Gholson gholson.vernese@epa.gov 415-947-4200

PESTICIDES Workgroup

Tribal Lead Nina Hapner nina@stewartspoint.org 707-591-0583
EPA Lead Pam Cooper cooper.pam@epa.gov 415-972-4217

QUALITY ASSURANCE Workgroup

Tribal Lead VACANT
EPA Lead Eugenia McNaughton naughton.eugenia@epa.gov 415-972-3411

SOLID WASTE Workgroup

Tribal Lead Rob Roy rob.roy@lajolla-nsn.gov 760-742-3790 x407
EPA Lead Michelle Baker baker.michelle@epa.gov 415-972-3206
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TRIBAL SCIENCE COUNCIL

Tribal Lead Carolotta Whitecrane cwhitecrane@karuk.us 530-627-3446
EPA Lead Destinee Cooper cooper.destinee@epa.gov 415-972-3790

WATER QUALITY STANDARDS

Tribal Lead Ken Norton kenpnorton@gmail.com 530-625-5446
EPA Lead Janis Gomes gomes.janis@epa.gov 415-972-3517

SUSTAINABLE INFRASTRUCTURE 

Workgroup

Tribal Lead VACANT
EPA Lead VACANT

ENFORCEMENT/COMPLIANCE 

ASSISTANCE Workgroup

Tribal Lead VACANT
EPA Lead VACANT


